All rights reserved. Copyright© 2025 Neousys Technology Inc.
Key Features
SEMIL-1300GC series is the world’s first wide-temperature fanless edge AI computer supporting NVIDIA® 2000 Ada for demanding environments.
Coupled with Intel® Xeon® E or 9th/ 8th-Gen Core™ CPU, the system delivers excellent CPU and GPU performances for modern edge AI applications.
SEMIL-1300GC series features Neousys’ patented thermal system architecture* to guarantee -40°C to 70°C fanless operation in a rack-mountable or
wall-mountable 2U 19” enclosure.
SEMIL-1300GC series features an advanced passive cooling design to ensure the CPU/ GPU does not throttle when operating in high-temperature
environments. Compatible with a RTX 2000 Ada GPU, users can utilize the scalable GPU performance that offers up to 12.0 TFLOPS in FP32 or 191.9

Appearance
Dimensions
Ordering Information
Optional Accessories
PA-280W-ET2 280W AC/ DC power adapter 24V/ 11.67A; 16AWG/ 100cm; cord end terminals for terminal block, operating temperature: -30°C to 60°C.
Cblkit-M12 Please refer to the Cable Kit Guide on the following page
Type Model Name Description
Cbl-M12X8M-RJ45-CAT6A-500CM M12 (8-pole-X-coded) to RJ45, CAT6, length : 500CM
Cbl-M12A8M-2U2TA-180CM M12 (8-pole-A-coded) to 2xUSB 2.0 type A (female), Length: 180CM
Cbl-M12A17M-VGA-180CM2 M12 (17-pole-A-coded) to VGA (Male), Length: 180CM
Cbl-M12A8M-2DB9M_OW2-180CM1 Cable 180cm, M12 A-Code Male 8P to x2 DB9 Male+2P
Cbl-M12S4F-OW4-180CM1 Cable 180cm, M12 S-Code Female 4P to Open Wire 4P
Cbl-M12A8M-ADJ-180CM   M12 (8-pole-A-coded) to Audio Jack, Length : 180CM
SEMIL-1300 M12 cable kit
Cblkit-M12-SEMIL1300
4x Cbl-M12X8M-RJ45-CAT6A-500CM 1x Cbl-M12A8M-2U2TA-180CM
1x Cbl-M12A17M-VGA-180CM3 1x Cbl-M12A17M-2DB9M_OW2-180CM1
SEMIL-1300-10G M12 cable kit
Cblkit-M12-SEMIL1300
5x Cbl-M12X8M-RJ45-CAT6A-500CM 1x Cbl-M12A8M-2U2TA-180CM
1x Cbl-M12A17M-VGA-180CM3 1x Cbl-M12A8M-2DB9M_OW2-180CM1
SEMIL-1704 M12 cable kit
Cblkit-M12-SEMIL1700
4x Cbl-M12X8M-RJ45-CAT6A-500CM 1x Cbl-M12A8M-2U2TA-180CM
1x Cbl-M12A17M-VGA-180CM3 1x Cbl-M12A8M-2DB9M_OW2-180CM1
1x Cbl-M12S4F-OW4-180CM1
SEMIL-1704-10G M12 cable kit
Cblkit-M12-SEMIL1700-10G
5x Cbl-M12X8M-RJ45-CAT6A-500CM 1x Cbl-M12A8M-2U2TA-180CM
1x Cbl-M12A17M-VGA-180CM3 1x Cbl-M12A8M-2DB9M_OW2-180CM1
1x Cbl-M12S4F-OW4-180CM1
SEMIL-1708-10G M12 cable kit
Cblkit-M12-SEMIL1708-10G
9x Cbl-M12X8M-RJ45-CAT6A-500CM 2x Cbl-M12A8M-2U2TA-180CM
1x Cbl-M12A17M-VGA-180CM3 1x Cbl-M12A8M-2DB9M_OW2-180CM1
1x Cbl-M12S4F-OW4-180CM1
SEMIL-1708 M12 cable kit
Cblkit-M12-SEMIL1708
8x Cbl-M12X8M-RJ45-CAT6A-500CM 2x Cbl-M12A8M-2U2TA-180CM
1x Cbl-M12A17M-VGA-180CM3 1x Cbl-M12A8M-2DB9M_OW2-180CM1
1x Cbl-M12S4F-OW4-180CM1
SEMIL-1708-ADO M12 cable kit
Cblkit-M12-SEMIL1708-ADO
8x Cbl-M12X8M-RJ45-CAT6A-500CM 2x Cbl-M12A8M-2U2TA-180CM
1x Cbl-M12A17M-VGA-180CM3 1x Cbl-M12A8M-2DB9M_OW2-180CM1
1x Cbl-M12S4F-OW4-180CM1 1x Cbl-M12A8M-ADJ-180CM
SEMIL-1708-10G-ADO M12 cable kit
Cblkit-M12-SEMIL1708-10G-ADO
9x Cbl-M12X8M-RJ45-CAT6A-500CM 2x Cbl-M12A8M-2U2TA-180CM
1x Cbl-M12A17M-VGA-180CM3 1x Cbl-M12A8M-2DB9M_OW2-180CM1
1x Cbl-M12S4F-OW4-180CM1 1x Cbl-M12A8M-ADJ-180CM
Type Model Name Description
Cbl-M12X8M-RJ45-CAT6A-500CM M12 (8-pole-X-coded) to RJ45, CAT6, length : 500CM
Cbl-M12A8M-2U2TA-180CM M12 (8-pole-A-coded) to 2xUSB 2.0 type A (female), Length: 180CM
Cbl-M12A17M-VGA-180CM3 M12 (17-pole-A-coded) to VGA (Male), Length: 180CM
Cbl-M12A8M-2DB9M_OW2-180CM1 Cable 180cm, M12 A-Code Male 8P to x2 DB9 Male+2P
Cbl-M12S4F-OW4-180CM1 Cable 180cm, M12 S-Code Female 4P to Open Wire 4P
Cbl-M12A8M-ADJ-180CM   M12 (8-pole-A-coded) to Audio Jack, Length : 180CM
Cable Kit
SEMIL-1000 Series
Cable Kit Guide www.neousys-tech.com
All rights reserved. Copyright© 2025 Neousys Technology Inc.